
Sincerely, 	
_cry. 

nee M. Fr, ce 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

FREDERICK M. BOSS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

May 22, 2014 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us  

Re: LC 57 — Oregon Department of Energy — Request for removal of individuals from 
Protective Order No. 13-095 
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0100-13 

Filing Center: 

Please remove Vijay A. Satyal of the Oregon Department of Energy from the Protective 
Order No. 13-095 in the above-mentioned docket. 

RMF:jrs/#5323978 
c: LC 57 service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 22, 2014, I served the foregoing document upon all parties of 

record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail only as all parties of the service 

list have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

RNP Dockets 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th  Avenue, Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97201 
dockets@rnp.org  

Ralph Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, Floor 20 
San Francisco CA 94104 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org  

Angus Duncan (C) 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
2373 NW Johnson Street 
Portland OR 97210 
angusduncan@b-e-f. org  

Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com; 
patrick.hager@pgn.com  

Juliet Johnson (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
julietjohnson@state.or.us  

Keith Kueny 
Community Action Partnership of 
Oregon 
PO Box 7964 
Salem OR 97301 
keith@caporegon.org  

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Kacia Brockman (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor — Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
mjd@dvlaw.com  

Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

Fred Heutte (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
PO Box 40308 
Portland OR 97240-0308 
fred@nwenergy.org  

Jason W. Jones (C) 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.com  

Phil Carver (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
phil.carver@state.or.us  

Megan Decker (C) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th  Ave #1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
megan@mp.org  

Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Brian Kuehne 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street 3WTC BRO6 
Portland OR 97204 
brian.kuehne@pgn.com  

Derek Nelson (C) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco CA 94105 
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org  
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Lisa D. Nordstrom (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.corn 

Travis Ritchie (C) 
Sierra Club Environmental Law 
Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd  Floor 
San Francisco CA 94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  

Tyler C. Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor — Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
tcp@dvlaw.com  

V. Denise Saunders 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

Lisa F. Rackner (C) 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com  

Gloria D. Smith (C) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco CA 94105 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  

Sarah Wallace (C) 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste. 1800 
Portland OR 97232-2149 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com  

(C)= Confidential 

ol 
DATED this  -1 

 c
of May, 2014. 

0 I 	11-11-1 

Rene M. France, B #004472 
Senior Assistant A ' +rney General 
Natural Resources Section 
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